FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 8/29/2024 BY ERIN L. LENNON CLERK

No. 85571-9

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington
8/28/2024 4:24 PM

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

	Case #: 1033672
Dennis R. McGuire,	
Appellant,	
v.	
The Boeing Company, Washington State Department	
of Labor and Industries,	
Respondents.	
RESPONDENT'S ANSWER	

James L. Gress, WSBA #25731 Gress, Clark, Young & Schoepper 8705 SW Nimbus Avenue, Suite #240 Beaverton, OR 97008 Attorney for Respondent The Boeing Company The defendant, The Boeing Company, hereby files the reply to the Petition for Review

filed by plaintiff/appellant Dennis McGuire. Review should be denied under RAP 13.4(b). The

decision of the Court of Appeals is not in conflict with a decision of the Supreme Court when

looking at the first potential factor. When considering the second factor, the decision of the

Court of Appeals is not in conflict with a published decision of the Court of Appeals. Under (3)

of the rule, there is no significant question of law under the Constitution of the State of

Washington or the United States. Finally, under (4), the petition does not involve an issue of

substantial public interest that should be determined by the Supreme Court.

Plaintiff/appellant simply seeks a re-weighing of the evidence and, as such, suitable

grounds for a Petition for Review have not been established. The Boeing Company hereby

respectfully requests review be denied.

Counsel certifies below that this brief contains 153 words.

August 28, 2024

Respectfully Submitted,

James L. Gress

Attorney for Respondent The Boeing Company

Washington State Bar Association Membership Number 25731

2

GRESS, CLARK, YOUNG & SCHOEPPER

August 28, 2024 - 4:24 PM

Transmittal Information

Filed with Court: Court of Appeals Division I

Appellate Court Case Number: 85571-9

Appellate Court Case Title: Dennis McGuire, Appellant v. Boeing Company, et ano,

Respondents

The following documents have been uploaded:

• 855719_Answer_Reply_to_Motion_20240828162240D1871907_7707.pdf This File Contains:

Answer/Reply to Motion - Answer

The Original File Name was 20240828152612197.pdf

A copy of the uploaded files will be sent to:

- Drmcguire14@gmail.com
- Drmcguire 14@icloud.com
- anastasia.sandstrom@atg.wa.gov
- kelly@gressandclarklaw.com
- lniseaeservice@atg.wa.gov

Comments:

Sender Name: Jennifer DeOgny - Email: jennifer@gressandclarklaw.com

Filing on Behalf of: James L Gress - Email: jim@gressandclarklaw.com (Alternate Email:)

Address:

8705 SW Nimbus Avenue, Suite 240

Beaverton, OR, 97008 Phone: (971) 285-3525

Note: The Filing Id is 20240828162240D1871907